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Diese Technische Produktinformation ist
@ ausschlieBlich fiir den Installateur oder
eingewiesene Fachkréfte!

Bitte an den Benutzer weitergeben!
Anwendungsbereich:
Drucklose Speicher (offene Speicher).
Technische Daten
HeilRwassertemperatur:

max. 80 °C
Zur Einhaltung der Gerauschwerte nach DIN 4109 ist bei
Ruhedriicken tiber 5 bar ein Druckminderer einzubauen.

GROHE Armaturen mit Brausen oder mit herausziehbaren
Auslaufen/Brausen sind mit DIN-DVGW bauartgepriften
Ruckflussverhinderern ausgerustet.

—

Installation:
Kaltwasserzulaufleitungen gut durchspilen!

Wasseranschluss:

Zum Schutz des Speichers vor einer Druckiber-
lastung muss der beiliegende Durchflusskonstant-
halter montiert werden.

Fiillen des Speichers:

Hebel in Stellung Warmwasser 6ffnen, warten bis das
Wasser am Auslauf austritt, danach erst das Gerat
einschalten.

Wichtig!

Beim Aufheizen dehnt sich das Wasservolumen
im Speicher aus. Das Ausdehnungswasser muss
durch den Auslauf der Batterien heraustropfen.
Dies ist ein notwendiger und normaler Vorgang.
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In den Auslauf diirfen keine nachgeschalteten
Widerstande in Form von Luftsprudlern (z.B.
Mousseure) und durchflussreduzierend wirkende
Elemente (z.B. Drosselelemente) eingebaut
werden, da sonst der Speicher geschadigt wird.

Funktion:
Anschlisse auf Dichtheit und Armatur auf Funktion
prifen.

Mengenbegrenzung:

Diese Armatur ist mit einer Mengenbegrenzung
ausgestattet. Damit ist eine stufenlose, individuelle
Durchflussmengenberenzung méglich. Werkseitig
ist der groRtmaogliche Durchfluss voreingestelit.

Wartung:
Alle Teile priifen, reinigen, evtl. austauschen.
Bei Wartungsarbeiten Wasserzufuhr absperren!

Beim Einbau der Kartusche auf richtigen Sitz der
Dichtungen achten.
Schrauben wechselweise gleichmafig anziehen.

Kalkablagerungen an den SpeedClean-Dusen
werden durch einfaches Driberstreichen entfernt.

5 Jahre Garantie auf die gleichbleibende Funktion der
SpeedClean-Dusen.

Ersatzteile: siehe Explosionsdarstellung
(* = Sonderzubehor)
Pflege: sieche Pflegeanleitung

This technical product information is exclusively
for the installer or trained specialists.

Please pass these instructions on to the user.
Application:
Unpressurized storage heaters (displacement water heaters).
Specifications
Hot water temperature

max. 80 °C

If static pressure exceeds 5 bar, a pressure-reducing valve
must be fitted.

GROHE fittings with showers or with pull-out bath spouts/
showers are equipped with non-return valves.

—

Installation:
Flush out cold water pipes thoroughly!

Water connection:
To protect the storage heater from excess pressure
you must install the flow regulating valve provided.

Filling the storage heater:
Set lever open on hot water side, wait until hot water
flows out of the spout, then switch on the appliance.

Important note!

Volume of water in storage heater will expand as it
is heated. Expansion water must drip out of the
mixer spout.

This process is necessary and normal.

2 Bl

The spout must not be fitted with any downstream
resistances in the form of aerators and compo-
nents reducing flow (e.g. restrictors) as these will
result in damage to the storage heater.

Function:
Check connections for leaks and check function of
fitting.

Flow rate limitation:

This mixer is fitted with a flow rate limiter, permitting
an infinitely individual variable reduction in the flow
rate.

The highest possible flow rate is set by the
factory before despatch.

Maintenance:
Inspect and clean all components and replace if
nec
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Y-
Shut off water supply for maintenance work.

When installing the cartridge, ensure that the
seals are correctly seated.
Tighten the screws evenly and alternately.

Limescale can easily be removed from SpeedClean
nozzles by simply rubbing with the fingers.

The function of the SpeedClean nozzles is
guaranteed for a period of five years.
Replacement parts: see exploded drawing

(* = special accessories)
Care: see Care Instructions



La documentation technique/produit est
exclusivement destinée aux plombiers et aux
personnels qualifiés.

Penser a la remettre a I'utilisateur.

D

Domaine d'application:
Réservoir sans pression (réservoir a écoulement libre).

Caractéristiques techniques

Température de I'eau chaude 80 °C maxi.

Installer un réducteur de pression en cas de pressions
statiques supérieures a 5 bars.

Les robinetteries GROHE avec douche ou douchette
extractible sont équipées de clapets anti-retour éprouvés.

—

Installation:
Bien purger la conduite d'arrivée de I'eau froide!

Raccordement de I'eau:

Pour protéger le réservoir d'une surcharge de
pression, il faut monter le stabilisateur de débit
ci-joint.

Remplissage de I'accumulateur:

Ouvrir la manette en position eau chaude, ne
brancher I'appareil qu'apres.

Attention!

Lors du chauffage le volume de I'eau augmente
dans le réservoir. Il faut que I'eau de dilatation
puisse s'égoutter par le bec de la robinetterie.
Ceci est une opération nécessaire et normale.
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Aucune résistance en aval sous forme de mous-
seurs ni d'éléments ayant un effet réducteur sur le
débit (par ex. éléments d'étranglement) ne doit
étre montée dans le bec, car sinon le réservoir
serait endommagé.

Fonctionnement
Controler I'étanchéité des raccordements et controler
le fonctionnement de la robinetterie.

Limiteur de débit

Cette robinetterie est équipée d'un limiteur de
volume. Celui-ci permet une limitation individualisée,
en continu, du débit.

Le débit maximum possible est préréglé en usine.

Maintenance

Controler et nettoyer toutes les piéces, les
remplacer le cas échéant.

Fermer les arrivées d’eau en cas de maintenance.

Controler le siége des joints lors du montage de la
cartouche.

Serrer les vis en alternance et de maniére homogéne.
Les dép6ts calcaires peuvent étre éliminés au niveau
des buses SpeedClean.

Les buses SpeedClean sont garanties 5 ans.

Piéces de rechange: voir vue explosée
(* = accessoires spéciaux).
Entretien: voir les instructions d’entretien

jEsta informacion técnica de productos esta
destinada exclusivamente para el instalador o
profesionales del sector!

iPor favor, entréguesela al usuario!

B>

Campo de aplicacién
Acumuladores de presion.

Datos técnicos

Temperatura del agua caliente max. 80 °C

Si la presion en reposo es superior a 5 bares, hay que instalar
un reductor de presion.

Las griferias GROHE con ducha o con cafio/ducha extraible
estan equipadas con valvulas antirretorno.

—

Instalacion:

jPurgar a fondo las tuberias de suministro de agua
fria!

Acometida de agua:

Para proteger el acumulador contra sobrecargas de
presion debe montarse el regulador de flujo constante
que se adjunta.

Llenado del acumulador:

Abrir la palanca hasta la posicion de agua caliente,
esperar a que salga agua por el cafio y sélo entonces
conectar el aparato.

Importante!

Al calentar el agua, su volumen se expande en el
interior del acumulador. El agua rebosante debe
gotear a través del cafio de las baterias.

Se trata de un proceso necesario y
completamente normal.

#
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Para evitar dafos al acumulador, no acoplar al
caino de salida resistencias en forma de atomiza-
dores (p.ej. mousseur) ni elementos que reduzcan
el caudal (p.ej. elementos estranguladores).

Funcionamiento:
Comprobar la estanqueidad de las conexiones y el
funcionamiento de la griferia.

Limitacion del caudal:

Este monomando esta equipado con una limitacién
de caudal. Gracias a ello es posible una limitacion
individual, sin escalonamientos del caudal.

El caudal sale preajustado de fabrica al maximo
posible.

Mantenimiento:

Verificar todas las piezas, limpiarlas y cambiarlas
en caso de necesidad.

iCerrar la alimentacién de agua al realizar trabajos de
mantenimiento!

Al montar el cartucho tener en cuenta el correcto
asiento de las juntas.

Apretar los tornillos con uniformidad y alternativamente.

Los depositos calcareos que pudieran formarse en los
conos SpeedClean se eliminan con un simple frotado.
Los conos SpeedClean tienen 5 afios de garantia de
funcionamiento.

Recambios: véase la vista de despiece

(* = Accesorio especial)

Cuidados: véanse las instrucciones de conservaciéon



Queste informazioni tecniche sul prodotto sono
ad uso esclusivo dell’installatore e di personale
qualificato!

Si prega di consegnarle all’'utente!

b

Gamma di applicazioni:
Accumulatore di acqua calda senza pressione.

Dati tecnici

Temperaturo dell'acqua calda: max. 80 °C

Per pressioni statiche superiori a 5 bar si raccomanda
l'installazione di un riduttore di pressione.

Tutti i rubinetti GROHE con doccia o bocca estraibili sono
dotati di valvola di non ritorno.

—

Installazione:
Sciacquare bene il tubo di arrivo dell'acqua fredda!

Raccordi:

A protezione dell'accumulatore contro sovraccarichi di
pressione si deve installare 'accluso dispositivo di
portata costante.

Riempimento dell'accumulatore:

Aprire la leva in posizione da acqua calda e attendere
finché esce acqua dal rubinetto, poi accendere
I'accumulatore.

Importante!

L'acqua calda aumenta di volume.

Il volume di acqua in eccesso deve gocciolare
attraverso il becco del rubinetto.

Questo & necessario e normale.
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Nell'uscita non devono essere montate resistenze
in forma di mousseur, riduttori di portata, ecc.,
che potrebbero danneggiare I'accumulatore.

Funzionamento:
Controllare la tenuta dei raccordi e il funzionamento
del rubinetto.

Limitatore di portata:

Questo rubinetto & provvisto di un limitatore di
portata. Il rubinetto € dotato di un limitatore di portata
per una regolazione graduale della portata.

Il rubinetto é stato regolato sulla portata massima.

Manutenzione:

Controllare, pulire ed eventualmente sostituire
tutti i pezzi.

Chiudere I'entrata dell’acqua durante i lavori di
manutenzione!

Durante il montaggio della cartuccia controllare
che le guarnizioni siano perfettamente in sede.
Fissare le viti in sequenza alternata ed in modo
uniforme.

Grazie agli ugelli SpeedClean i residui calcarei
possono essere rimossi semplicemente passandovi
sopra un dito.

Garanzia di 5 anni sul funzionamento costante degli
ugelli SpeedClean.

Pezzi di ricambio: vedi immagini esplose

(* = accessori speciali).

Manutenzione ordinaria: vedi istruzioni per
manutenzione ordinaria

Deze technische productgegevens zijn uitsluitend
@ bedoeld voor de installateur of gekwalificeerde
monteurs!
Overhandig deze aan de gebruiker!
Toepassingsgebied:
Lagedruk-boiler (aftap-boiler).

Technische gegevens

Temperatuur van het hete water max. 80 °C

Bij statische drukken boven 5 bar dient een
drukreduceerventiel te worden ingebouwd.

GROHE kranen met douches of met uittrekbare uitiopen/
douches zijn uitgerust met gekeurde terugslagkleppen.

=

Installeren:

Toevoerleiding van het koude water goed
doorspoelen!

Wateraansluiting:

Ter bescherming van de boiler tegen overdruk moet
de bijgaande doorstroomstabilisator worden
gemonteerd.

Vullen van de boiler:

De handel in den stand warmwater openzetten,
wachen tot het water uit de uitloop komt, daarna pas
het toestel inschakelen.

Belangrijk!

Tijdens opwarming gaat het watervolume in de
boiler uitzetten. Het expansiewater moet via de
uitloop van de mengkranen naar buiten druppen.
Dit is noodzakelijk en normaal.

(=
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In de uitloop mogen geen navolgende weerstan-
den in de vorm van luchtsproeiers (bijv. mous-
seurs) en doorstromingsremmend werkende
elementen (bijv. reductie-elementen) worden
ingebouwd aangezien anders de boiler be-
schadigd wordt.

Werking:

Controleer of de aansluitingen niet lekken en of de
kraan werkt.

Volumebegrenzer:

Dit instrument is uitgerust met een hoeveelheids-
begrenzer. Daardoor is een traploze individuele
doorstroombeperking mogelijk.

In de fabriek is de grootst mogelijke opbrengst
ingesteld.

Onderhoud:

Controleer alle onderdelen, reinig en vervang
deze indien nodig.

Sluit bij onderhoudswerkzaamheden de watertoevoer
afl

Controleer bij het inbouwen van de kardoes of de
afdichtingen goed zitten.

Draai de schroeven beurtelings gelijkmatig vast.

Kalkafzettingen op de SpeedClean-sproeiers worden
verwijderd door deze simpelweg af te vegen.

Wij verlenen 5 jaar garantie op het constant
functioneren van de SpeedClean-sproeiers.
Reserveonderdelen: zie stuklijst

* = speciaal toebehoren)
Reiniging: zie reinigingsaanwijzing



Denna tekniska produktinformation ar
uteslutande avsedd for installatoren eller
anvisade fackman!

Var vanlig lamna vidare till anvandaren!

s

Anvandningsomrade:
Trycklds behallare (6ppen behallare).

Tekniska data

Varmvattentemperatur max. 80 °C

En reduceringsventil ska installeras om vilotrycket
Overstiger 5 bar.

GROHE kranen met douches of met uittrekbare uitlopen/
douches zijn uitgerust met gekeurde terugslagkleppen.

—

Installation:
Spola igenom tilledningen for kallvatten ordentligt!

Vattenanslutning:
Som skydd for behallaren mot for hégt tryck maste
bifogade flodesregulator installeras.

Fyllning av behallaren:
Stall spaken i lage varmvatten, véanta tills vatten rinner
ut ur utkastarpipen, sla forst darefter till apparaten.

Viktigt!

Vid uppvarmning utvidgar sig vattenvolymen i
behallaren. Expansionsvattnet maste droppa ur
blandarens utkastarpip.

Detta dr en nédvandig och normal procedur.
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| utkastarpipen far inte efterkopplade motstand i
form av luftinblandare (t.ex. perlator) eller
flodesminskande element (t.ex. flodesbegriansare)
sattas in, eftersom da behallaren skadas.

Funktion:
Kontrollera att alla anslutningar ar tata och fungerar
felfritt.

Volymbegréansning:

Armaturen ar utrustad med en flodesbegransare.
Darigenom &r en steglds individuell
genomstréomningsbegransning majlig.

Fran fabrik &r storsta mojliga genomflode installt.

Underhall:
Kontrollera och rengér alla delarna, byt vid behov.
Sparra vattentillférseln vid underhallsarbeten!

Kontrollera att tatningarna sitter ratt vid
montering av patronen.
Dra at skruvarna vaxelvis.

Kalkavlagringar tas bort enkelt genom att man stryker
|att 6ver det.
5 ars garanti pa att SpeedClean-munstyckenas
funktion forblir oférandrad.
Reservdelar: se sprangskiss

* = specialtillbehor).
Skotsel: se Skotselanvisning

Denne Tekniske Produktinformation er kun til vvs-
installateren og erfarne fagfolk!

Giv den venligst videre til brugeren!
Anvendelsesomrade:
Tryklgse beholdere (abne beholdere).

Tekniske data

Varmtvandstemperatur maks. 80 °C

Ved hviletryk over 5 bar skal der monteres en reduktionsventil.

GROHE armaturer med brusere eller udtreekkelige udlgb/
brusere skal udstyres med godkendte kontraventiler.

=

Installation:
Koldtvandstillgagene skylles godt igennem!

Vandtilslutning:
Til beskyttelse af beholderen mod en overtryks-
belastning skal den vedlagte kontraventil monteres.

Beholderen fyldes:

Grebet abnes i stilling varmt vand; vent, til vandet
kommer ud ved udlgbet og teend ferst derefter for
apparatet.

Vigtigt!

Ved opvarmningen udvider vandets volumen sig i
beholderen. Udvidelsesvandet skal du dryppe af
batteriernes udigb.

Det er en ngdvendig og normal proces.
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| udigbet ma der ikke indbygges efterkoblede
modstande i form af mousseurer og
gennemstremningsreducerende elementer (f.eks.
drosselelementer), da beholderen ellers ville blive
beskadiget.

Funktion:
Kontrollér, at tilslutningerne er teette, og at armaturet
fungerer.

Maengdebegraensning:

Dette armatur er udstyret med en meengde-
begreenser. Gennemstremningsmaengden kan
saledes begreenses trinlgst og individuelt.

Fra fabrikkens side er den sterst mulige gennem-
stremning indstillet.

Vedligeholdelse:

Kontrollér alle dele, rens dem, skift dem evt. ud.
| forbindelse med vedligeholdelsesarbejde skal der
lukkes for vandet!

Var ved montering af patronen opmarksom pa,
at pakningerne monteres korrekt.

Skruerne spaendes skiftevis og ensartet.

Kalkaflejringer pa SpeedClean-dyserne fiernes ved at
torre hen over dem.

Der er fem ars garanti pa SpeedClean-dysernes
funktion.

Reservedele: se eksplosionstegning
(* = specialtilbehgar)
Pleje: se plejeanvisningen.



Denne tekniske produktinformasjonen er
utelukkende laget for installaterer og annet
faglaert personell!

Vennligst gi denne produktinformasjonen videre
til brukeren!

D

Bruksomrade:
Trykklgse magasiner (dpne magasiner).

Tekniske data

Varmtvannstemperatur maks. 80 °C

Ved statisk trykk over 5 bar monteres en
trykkreduksjonsventil.

GROHE-armaturer med dusjer eller med uttrekkbare kraner/
dusjer er utstyrt med typetestede tilbakeslagsventiler.

—

Installering:
Kaldtvannsledninger gjennomspyles godt!

Vanntilkopling:

For beskyttelse av magasinet mot trykkoverbelasting
ma den vedlagte gijennomstremningsregulator
monteres.

Magasin fylles:
Spak apnes i stilling varmtvann, det ventes til vannet
renner ut ved tuten, magasin koples ferst inn etterpa.

Viktig!

Under oppvarming utvides vannvolumet i
magasinet. Det utvidete vannet ma dryppe ut
gjennom batterienes tut.

Dette er et nadvendig og normalt forlop.

Det er forbudt a bygge inn etterkoplede
motstander som tilforer luft (f.eks. mousseur-
munnstykker) og elementer som reduserer
gjennomstremningen (f.eks. strupeelementer),
da magasinet ellers skades.

Funksjon:
Kontroller at tilkoblingene er tette og at armaturen
fungerer som den skal.

Mengdebegrensning:

Armaturen har en mengdebegrensning. Dette
muliggjer en trinnlgs individuell begrensning av
gjennomstrgmningen.

Den storst mulige gjennomstremningen er
forhandsinnstilt fra fabrikkens side.

Vedlikehold:

Kontroller alle delene, rengjer og skift eventuelt
ut.

Steng vanntilferselen ved vedlikeholdsarbeider!
Kontroller at tetningene sitter riktig nar patronen
monteres.

Trekk til skruene vekselvis og jevnt.

Kalkavsetninger pa SpeedClean-dysene fiernes
enkelt ved & gni over dem.

5 ars garanti pa stabil funksjon ved SpeedClean-
dysene.

Reservedeler: se sprengskisse

(* = ekstra tilbehgr)

Pleie: se pleieveiledningen

Tama tekninen tuotetiedote on tarkoitettu
@ yksinomaan asentajille tai koulutuksen saaneille
ammattimiehille!

Anna se edelleen laitteen kayttajalle!
Kayttoalue:
Paineettomat sailiét (avoimet varaajat).
Tekniset tiedot
Kuuman veden
Asenna paineenalennusventtiili lepopaineiden
ylittdessa 5 baria.

maks. 80 °C

Suihkulla tai ulosvedettavalla juoksuputkella/suihkulla
varustetuissa GROHE-hanoissa on takaiskuventtiilit.

Asennus:
Huuhdo vesijohdot huolellisesti!

Vesiliiténta:

Jotta varaaja ei altistu liian suurelle paineelle, on
asennettava hanan mukana toimitettava virtauksen
vakaaja.

Varaajan tayttaminen:
Avaa lamminvesihana ja odota, kunnes vesi juoksee
hanasta; kytke vasta sitten laite paalle.

Tarkeaa!

Varaajassa olevan veden tilavuus kasvaa veden
kuumentuessa. Laajenevan veden tulee tippua
sekoittimen juoksuputkesta.

Tama on tarpeellinen ja normaali tilanne.
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Hanaan ei saa asentaa porelaitteita, jotka
vastustavat virtausta (esim. poresuuttimia), tai
muita lapivirtausta vahentavia elementteja (esim.
kuristimia), koska tama aiheuttaisi varaajan
vaurioitumisen.

Toiminta:
Tarkasta liitantojen tiiviys ja hanan toiminta.

Virtausmaaran rajoitin:

Tama laitteisto on varustettu virtaaman rajoittimella.
Tama mahdollistaa yksildllisen, portaattoman
|apivirtauksen rajoittamisen.

Tehtaalla on sdédetty suurin mahdollinen
lapivirtauksen maara.

— Huolto:
Tarkasta ja puhdista kaikki osat, vaihda
tarvitt uusiin.

Sulje veden tulo, kun teet huoltotgita!

Kun asennat saatéosan, huolehdi siita, etta
tiivisteet ovat kunnolla paikoillaan.

Kirista ruuvit tasaisesti vuorotellen.

SpeedClean-suuttimiin tarttuneen kalkin poisto kay
helposti kadella pyyhkimalla.
SpeedClean-suuttimien luotettavalle toiminnalle
annetaan 5 vuoden takuu.

Varaosat: ks. rajaytyskuva
* = lisatarvike)
Hoito: ks. hoito-ohjeet



Informacja techniczna o produkcie przeznaczona

jest wylacznie dla instalatoréw lub oséb z
przygotowaniem fachowym!

Informacje nalezy przekaza¢ uzytkownikowi!

Zakres stosowania
Mozliwe jest stosowanie z bezcisnieniowymi podgrzewaczami
pojemnos$ciowymi wody (podgrzewacze otwarte).

Dane techniczne

Temperatura wody goracej maks. 80 °C
Jezeli ci$nienie statyczne przekracza 5 bar, nalezy
wmontowac reduktor ci$nienia.

Wszystkie armatury GROHE z prysznicem lub z wysuwang,
wylewka/prysznicem, wyposazone sg w atestowane zawory
zwrotne.

Instalacja:

;g Przeptukaé instalacje zasilajaca wody zimnej!
Podtaczenie wody:

W celu ochrony podgrzewacza przed przecigzeniem

nalezy zamontowa¢ dostarczony regulator przeptywu.

Napetnianie podgrzewacza:

Otworzy¢ dzwignie w pozycji "woda goraca",
zaczekaé, az woda wyptynie z wylewki, i dopiero
wtedy wiaczyé podgrzewacz.

Wazne!

Podczas podgrzewania wody wzrasta pojemnos¢
wody w podgrzewaczu. Powstaly w ten sposéb
nadmiar wody musi wyptyna¢ przez wylewke
baterii.

Jest to zjawisko normalne.

W wylewce nie moga by¢ zabudowane dodatkowe
elmenty utrudniajace przeply wody

(n. p. perlatory) oraz elementy o funkcji redukcji

przeptywu wody, poniewaz moze to spowodowac
uszkodzenie podgrzewacza.

Dziatanie:
Sprawdzi¢ szczelno$¢ potaczen i dziatanie armatury.

P

Ogranicznik przeptywu wody:
Bateria ta wyposazona zostata w ogranicznik ilosci

#

doprowadzanej wody. Dzigki temu mozna

bezstopniowo i indywidualnie ustawi¢ natezenie
przeptywu doprowadzanej wody.

Fabrycznie, ogranicznik ten jest nastawiony na
maksymalnie mozliwy przeptyw.

Konserwacja:
Sprawdzi¢ wszystkie czesci, oczyscic i ewent.

wymienié.

Podczas prac konserwacyjnych zamkna¢ doptyw wody!
Podczas montazu gtowicy zwréci¢ uwage na
prawidtowe osadzenie uszczelek.

Wkreci¢ i stopniowo réwnomiernie dokreci¢ sruby.

Czesci zamienne: zob. rysunek pogladowy
(* = akcesoria)

Pielegnacja: zob. Instrukcja pielegnacji
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AuTn n TEXVIKA TTAnpo@opia TTPpoiovTog
TTPOOPIJETOI ATTOKAEIOTIKG YIO TOV EYKATACTATN A
YIa Toug €8€18IKEVPEVOUG TEXVITEG!

MapakaAoUpe TTAPASWOTE TNV Kal 0TO XPRoTn!
Medio epapuoyng:
JUOOWPEUTEG XWPIG TTiETN (OVOIXTOi CUCOWPEUTEG).
Texvika oToixeia
Ogppokpaaia {eoTol vepoU

uéy. 80 °C

e mMéoelg npepiag eyahlTepeg amrod 5 bar Ba TpéTmel va
TOTTOB€ETNOEI pIa CUOKEUN PEIWONG TNG TTiECNG.

O1 ymrarapieg GROHE pe rpoekTeivopevn €000 vepou A WE
OTTOOTIWHEVEG ATTOPPOEG/VTOUG Eival EEOTTAIOUEVEG HE
BaABidEG QVTETTIOTPOPNAG.

EykardoTaon:

AonaTe va Trepdoel vepd Péaa aTrd TIG CWANVWOEIG
yia va EeAvBouv!

20vdeon Tou vePOU:

MNa TNV TTpoaTaCia TOU CUGCWPEUTH ATTO TV
TTOPATETAPEVN TTiEDN TTPETTEI VA TOTTOBETNBOUV TO
KUKAWPOTA 0TaBEPOTTOINONG TTAPOXIG PONAS.
MAAPWON TWV CUCCWPEUTWV:

Avoite To poXAO 0T B€0N {eaTOU VEPOU, TIEPIUEVETE
HEXP! va Byel TO vePOS atrd TO CWAAVA EKPONG, HETE
KAEIOTE TN OUOKEUN.

ZnMavTIKO!

Me Tn auénon Tng Beppokpaciag SiaoTEAAETAI O
OYKOG TOU VEPOU OTOV GUCOWPEUTH.

To vepod TTou £xel S1AOTAAE TTPETTEl VO TTEPATEI
Héod a1ré To CWARVA TNG pTTaTapiag. AuTh n
S1adIKacia gival aTTapaiTnTn KAl QUOIOAOYIKNA.
Kartd Tnv gkpor, To vep6 dev TPETTEl va

el [

B
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OUVAVTAOEI KAMiO avTioTaon e Tn Jop@n aépa
OTO OUCTNHA (TT.X. MEOW TOU EKTOSEUTAPA VEPOU).
Etriong, dev mpétrel va éXouv eyKaTaoTaBEi
OTOIXEiIO TTOU PTTOPEI VO JEIWTOUV TN PON TOU
VEPOU YIaTi KATI TETOI0 Ba TTPOKAAEDEI NUIG OTOV
OUOOCWPEUTA.

AciToupyia:

EAéyEte TN oTEYavOTNTA TWV OCUVOECEWY Kal TN
Aeimoupyia TG BaABidag.

AvaoToAéag pong:

AuTn n ptratapia gival eE0TTAIOPEVN PE éva avaoToAéa
TToo0TNTAG. ETOI TTapéxeTal n duvatdtnTta piag
KUMQIVOPEVNG PEIWONG TNG PONG VEPOU.

H péyiotn pon €xel pUBHIOTEI EK TWV TTPOTEPWV,
1o TOV KATAOKEUAOTH.

Tuvtipnon:

EAéygre OAa Ta e§opTAPATA, KABAPIOTE TA Kal, AV
XPEIGZeTal, AVTIKATAOTAOTE TA.

KAeioTe Tnv TTapoxn Tou vepou yia TIG EPYQOieg
ouvtripnong!

ZTnV TOTTOBETNON TOU PNXAVIOHOU PPOVTIOTE Yia
TNV KaAnR B€0n TWV HOVWOEWV.

Z@igTe TIG BideG opoIdHOPPa Kal DIAdOXIKA.

A SpeedClean fuvokakon talalhaté mész-
lerakddasokat ujjal torténd egyszer( dorzsoléssel
kell eltavolitani.

A SpeedClean fuvokak megfelelé mikodése 5 évig
garantalt.

AVTOAAGKTIKA: BAETTE AVOAUTIKO OXEDIAYPAUMA

(* = MpéoBeTOG ECOTTAIGHOG)

Mepimroinon: BAée Odnyieg TepiTToinong

Tato technicka informace o vyrobku je uréena
@ pouze pro instalatéry nebo zaskolené odborné
pracovniky!
Predejte prosim k dispozici uzivateli!
Oblast pouziti:
Beztlakové zasobniky (oteviena zafizeni na pfipravu teplé
vody).
Technické udaje
Teplota teplé vody max. 80 °C
P¥i statickych tlacich vy$Sich nez 5 bar(i se musi namontovat
redukéni ventil.
Armatury GROHE se sprchou nebo vytahovacim vytokovym
hrdlem/sprchou jsou vybaveny schvalenymi zpétnymi
klapkami.

Instalace:
PFivodni potrubi studené vody dobfe proplachnéte!

Pripojkay:

K ochrané zasobniku pfed tlakovym pretizenim musi
byt namontovano pfilozené zafizeni pro udrzovani
konstantniho pratoku.

Naplnéni zasobniku:

Oteviete paku do polohy pro teplou vodu a vyckejte,
az zac¢ne vystupovat voda ve vytoku. Teprve potom
pfistroj zapnéte.

Dalezité!

PFi ohfivani se objem vody v zasobniku zvétSuje.
ZvétSeny objem vody musi vytékat bateriovym
vytokem.

Je to nutny a normalni proces.

w4
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Ve vytoku nesméji byt namontovany zadné
dodatecné zapojené odpory, které tvori
vzduchové bubliny (napf¥. perlator) a prvky,
uéinkujici na redukovani pratoku (napf. Skrtici
prvky), jinak by mohlo dojit k poSkozeni
zasobniku.

Funkce:
Zkontrolujte tésnost spoju a funkci armatury.

Omezeni prutokového mnozstvi:

Tato armatura je vybavena omezenim pruto¢ného
mnozstvi. Tim je umoznéno plynulé omezovani
prato€ného mnozstvi podle potfeby.

Z vyroby je sefizen nejvy$e mozny prutok.
Udrzba:

Vsechny dily zkontrolujte, vycistéte a podle
potreby vyménite.

Pred zahajenim udrzby uzavrete pfivod vody!

PFi montazi kartuSe dbejte na spravné nasazeni
tésnéni.

Srouby dotahnéte stfidavé a stejnomérné.

Para retirar os depésitos de calcario existentes nos
orificios de saida SpeedClean basta uma passagem
da méo pelas saidas.

5 anos de garantia de manuteng&o de um funciona-
mento igual dos orificios de saida SpeedClean.
Nahradni dily: viz vyobrazeni dild v rozlozeném stavu
(* = zvlastni pfislusenstvi)

Osetrovani: viz navod k udrzbé



CHD

Ezt a miiszaki termék-informaciot kizarélag
szerel6k ill. felkésziilt szakemberek szamara
allitottak ossze.

Kérjiik adjak tovabb a felhasznalénak!

Felhasznalasi teriilet:
Nyomasmentes, atfoly6 rendszeri tarolok.

Miiszaki adatok

A forr6 vizhémérséklete

max. 80 °C

5 bar feletti nyugalmi nyomas esetén nyomascsokkenté
sziikséges!

A zuhanyozoéval vagy kihuzhato kifolydval/zuhanyfejjel szerelt
GROHE csaptelepeket visszafolyasgatloval szerelték fel.

—

Felszerelés:
Oblitse 4t alaposan a hideg viz tapvezetékeit!

Vizbekotés:

Nyomas szempontjabdli tulterheléssel szembeni
védelem céljabdl a taroldra fel kell szerelni az atfoly6
vizmennyiség allando értéken tartasara szolgald
mellékelt készuléket.

A tarol6 feltoltése:

Nyissa a kart "melegviz" helyzetbe, varja meg, amig a
viz a kifolyonal kilép és csak ezt kdvetden kapcsolja
be a késziléket.

Fontos tudnivalé!

A felfiités soran a taroléban lévo viz térfogata
kitagul. A kitagulas miatti tobblet
vizmennyiségnek a csaptelepek kifolyéin
keresztiil ki kell csepegni.

Ez sziikséges és normalis folyamat.

w4
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A kifolyoba sem légpezsegtetok

(pl. szérébetétek), sem az ataramlast csokkentd
hatasu elemek (pl. fojtéelemek) formajaban
semmiféle utankapcsolt ellenallast beépiteni nem
szabad; ellenkez6 esetben a tarolé karosodik.
Miikodés:

Ellenérizze a csatlakoztatdk tomitettségét, és a
csaptelep miikddését.

Mennyiségkorlatozas:

Ez a csaptelep mennyiségkorlatozéval van
felszerelve. Ezaltal egy fokozatmentes
atfolydmennyiség-korlatozas lehetséges.
Gyarilag a legnagyobb atfolyasra van beallitva.

Karbantartas:

Az Osszes alkatrészt ellenérizni, tisztitani, és
esetl. cserélni kell.

A karbantartasi munkak soran zarja le a viz
hozzavezetést!

A patron beszerelése soran figyeljen a tomitések
helyes illeszkedésére.

A csavarokat valtakozva, egyenletesen hizza meg.

A SpeedClean fuvokakon talalhaté mész-
lerakddasokat ujjal térténd egyszer( dorzsoléssel
kell eltavolitani.

A SpeedClean fuvokak megfelelé miikodése 5 évig
garantalt.

Pétalkatrészek: lasd a robbantott abrat

(* = specidlis tartozékok)

Apolas: lasd az Apolasi utmutatét

P>

Estas Informagoes Técnicas sobre o produto
destinam-se exclusivamente aos instaladores ou
pessoal especializado instruido para o efeito!
Por favor, entregue-as ao utilizador!

Campo de aplicagdo:
Acumulador sem presséao (reservatorio aberto).

Dados Técnicos

Temperatura da agua quente

max. 80 °C

Em pressdes estaticas superiores a 5 bar dever-se-a montar
um redutor de presséo.

As misturadoras GROHE com chuveiros ou com saidas/
chuveiros extensiveis estdo equipadas com valvulas-anti-
retorno testadas.

Instalagéo:

Purgue bem as canalizagdes de alimentacéo de agua
fria!

Ligagao da agua:

Para a protecgdo do acumulador contra uma
sobrecarga de presséo, é necessario instalar um
estabilizador de presséo juntamente fornecido.
Enchimento do acumulador:

Abrir a alavanca em posi¢ao de agua quente, esperar
até que a agua comece a sair e, s6 depois disso, ligar
o aparelho.

Importante!

O volume da agua no acumulador aumenta com o
aquecimento.

O volume excedente da dilatagdo da agua deve
sair pingando, através da bica da torneira.

7o)

Este é um procedimento necessario normal.
Nao podem ser instalados elementos de
resisténcia sob forma de arejadores (por ex.
emulsores) ou que limitem o caudal (por ex.
limitadores), pois provocam danos no
acumulador.

Funcéo:

Verificar a estanqueidade das ligagdes e testar o
funcionamento da misturadora.

Limitagdo do caudal:

Esta torneira vem equipada com um limitador de
caudal. Assim é possivel uma redugéo do caudal sem
escalonamento individual.

A regulacao de origem foi feita para o caudal
maximo.

Manutengao:

Verificar, limpar e, se necessario, substituir todas
as pegas.

Para efectuar trabalhos de manutengao, fechar o
abastecimento de agua!

Ao montar o cartucho, certifique-se de que as
juntas de vedacao ficam devidamente assentes.
Apertar alternada e uniformemente os parafusos.

Para retirar os depdsitos de calcario existentes nos

orificios de saida SpeedClean basta uma passagem
da mao pelas saidas.

5 anos de garantia de manutengdo de um funciona-
mento igual dos orificios de saida SpeedClean.

Pecas sobresselentes: ver desenho explodido
(* = acessorios especiais)
Conservagao: ver as instrugdes de conservagao



Bu teknik iriin bilgisi sadece montajci veya

egitimli uzmanlara yéneliktir!
Litfen kullaniciya teslim ediniz!

Kullanim sahasi:

Basingsiz depo (acik depo).

Teknik Veriler

Azami sicak su sicakligi maks. 80 °C

Akis basincin 5 barin tizerinde olmasi durumunda, bir basing
dislricl takiimahdir.

GROHE duslu veya gikartilabilir musluklu/duslu armattrler
montaj turtine gére kontrol edilmis ¢ek valfler ile donatiimigtir.

=

Montaj:
Sogduk su borularini iyi yikayin!

Su baglantisi:

Deponun asiri basing zorlamasindan korunmasi igin
ilisikteki basing akimi sabit tutucusunun takilmasi
gereklidir.

Depoyu doldurmak:

Kolu sicak su pozisyonuna getirerek agin, ¢ikistan su
akincaya kadar bekleyin, aleti ancak daha sonra
calistirin.

Onemli!

Isitinca depodaki su hacmi genlesir.

Genlesen suyun musluktan damlamasi gereklidir.
Bu, gerekli ve normal durumdur.

P [
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Aksi takdirde deponun hasara ugrayabilecegi igin,
alt cikisa sonradan devreye giren hava
puiskirticiileri (6rn. perlator) ve akisi azaltici
etkide bulunan cisimler (6rn. kisici pargalar)
takilmamaldir.

Fonksiyon:
Baglantilarin sizinti durumunu ve armattrin galisip
c¢alismadigini kontrol edin.

Akim sinirlayici:

Bu armatur bir akim sinirlayici tie donatiimistir.
Bununla, istege bagh olarak su akis miktarini (debi)
kademesiz olarak ayarlamak mumkundar.

Musluk fabrikada azami akig miktarina
ayarlanmistir.

Bakim:

Tiim pargalari kontrol edin, temizleyin, gerekirse
degistirin.

Bakim galismalarinda su girisini kapatin!

Kartusun montajinda contalarin diizgiin
yerlegmesine dikkat edin.

Civatalar dontsumlu olarak esit sekilde sikin.

SpeedClean-basliklardaki kireg tortularini silerek
kolayca temizleyebilirsiniz.

SpeedClean-gikislarinin 5 yil fonksiyonu degismeden
dayanma garantisi vardir.

Yedek parcalar: bkz. patlama gérinimu
(* = 6zel aksesuar)
Bakim: bkz. bakim talimati

Tato technicka informacia o vyrobku je uréena len
pre inStalatérov alebo zaskolenych odbornych
pracovnikov!

Dajte prosim k dispozicii uzivatelovi!

K

Oblast' pouzitia:
Beztlakové zasobniky (otvorené ohrievace vody).

Technické udaje

Teplota teplej vody max. 80 °C

Pri statickych tlakoch vy$Sich nez 5 barov sa musi
namontovat' redukény ventil.

Armatiry GROHE so sprchou alebo vyt'ahovacim vytokovym

hrdlom/sprchou st vybavené schvalenymi spatnymi klapkami.

InStalacia:
Privody studenej vody dobre premyt’!

Pripojka vody:

Na ochranu zasobnika pred tlakovym pret’azenim
musi byt namontované prilozené zariadenie na
udrziavanie konstantného prietoku.

Naplnenie zasobnika:

Paku otvorit” do polohy pre tepli vody a
pockat’, kym voda vystupi von z vytoku. Potom
pristroj zapnut’.

Dolezité!

Pri ohrievani sa objem vody v zasobniku
zvacsuje. Zvacseny objem vody musi vyjst”
vytokom batérie.

Toto je potrebny a normalny proces.
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Do vytoku nesmu byt namontované ziadne
dodatocne zapojené odpory, ktoré tvoria
vzduchové bubliny (napr. speriovac) a prvky,
ktoré redukuju prietok (napr. Skrtiace prvky), ina¢
dojde k posSkodeniu zasobnika.

Funkcia:
Skontrolujte tesnost' spojov a funkciu armatury.

Obmedzova¢ prietokového mnozstva:

Tato armatura je vybavena obmedzovac¢om
prietokového mnozstva. Tym je mozné plynulé
obmedzovanie prietokového mnozstva podla potreby.
Od vyroby je nastaveny maximalny prietok.

Udrzba:

Vsetky diely skontrolujte, vycistite a podla
potreby vymerite.

Pred zahajenim udrzby uzavrite privod vody!

Pri montazi kartuse dbajte na spravne nasadenie
tesneni.

Skrutky dotiahnite striedavo a rovhomerne.

Usadeniny vodného kameria na tryskach SpeedClean
sa daju odstranit’ jednoduchym pretretim povrchu.
Na konstantnu funkciu trysiek SpeedClean sa
poskytuje zaruka 5 rokov.

Nahradné diely: pozri vyobrazenie dielov v
rozlozenom stave (* = zvlastne prislusenstvo)
Osetrovanie: pozri navod na udrzbu



Tehni¢ne informacije o izdelku so izkljuéno
namenjene instalaterjem ali ustreznemu
strokovnemu osebju!

Prosimo, predajte navodilo naprej uporabniku!

Podrocje uporabe
Netla¢ni rezervoariji (odprti rezervoarji).

Tehniéni podatki

Temperatura tople vode maks. 80 °C

Kadar tlak v mirovanju presega 5 bar, je potrebno vgraditi
reducirni ventil.

GROHE armature s prhami ali z izvlekljivim iztokom/prho so
opremljene s preizkusenimi proti-povratnimi ventili.

=

Vgradnja:
Dobro izperite dovode mrzle vode!

Prikljuéek vode:

Za za$Cito rezervoarja pred tlatno preobremenitvijo je
potrebno montirati prilozene ventile za uravnavanje
konstantnega tlaka.

Polnjenje rezervoarja:

Odprite rocico v polozaj topla voda, po¢akajte, da
zacne voda odtekati pri izteku in Sele nato vklopite
napravo.

Pomembno!

Pri ogrevanju se povec¢a volumen vode v
rezervoarju. Odve¢na voda mora kapljati skozi
iztok baterije.

To je potreben in normalen pojav.

P [
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V iztek ni dovoljeno dodatno vgraditi dodatne
prikljuéene upore v obliki vrtil zraka (npr.
razprsilec) in elementov, ki uéinkujejo tako, da
zmanjsujejo pretok (npr. dusilnih elementov), ker
sicer lahko poskodujejo rezervoar.

Funkcija:
Preverite prikljucke glede tesnosti in armaturo glede
funkcije.

Omejilec kolicine

Baterija je opremljena z omejevalnikom koli¢ine. Zato
je mogoca brezstopenjska, individualna omejitev
koli¢ine pretoka.

TovarnisSka nastavitev zagotavlja najvecji pretok.

Vzdrzevanje:

Preglejte vse dele, po potrebi ocistite ali
zamenjajte.

Pred pricetkom vzdrzevalnih del, zaprite dovod vode!
Pri vgradnji kartuse, bodite pozorni na pravilni
naleg tesnila.
Vijake privijajte izmeni¢no moéno.

Apnencaste obloge na SpeedClean-Sobah se lahko
odstranijo z enostavnim podrgnjenjem.

5-letna garancija za nespremenjeno delovanje $ob
SpeedClean.

Nadomestni deli: Glej razstavljen prikaz

* = posebna oprema)

Nega: Glej navodilo za nego

Ove tehnicke informacije o proizvodima
namijenjene su iskljuéivo za instalatera ili
ovlastenog strué¢njaka!

Dajte ih svakom novom korisniku!

Podrugje primjene:
Bestla¢ni spremnici (otvoreni spremnici).

Tehnicki podaci

Temperatura vruée vode maks. 80 °C

Ako tlak mirovanja premasuje 5 bar, tada treba ugraditi
reduktor tlaka.

GROHE armature s tuSevima ili s izvlagivim ispustima/

tuSevima opremljene su provjerenim protupovratnim ventilima.

Ugradnja:
Dobro isperite dovode hladne vode!

—

Prikljuéak na dovod vode:

U cilju zastite spremnika od pretjeranog tlacnog
optere¢enja mora se montirati priloZeni stabilizator
protoka.

Punjenje spremnika:

Otvorite polugu u polozaju za toplu vodu i sacekajte
da na izlazu poéne istjecati voda te tek potom
ukljucite uredaj.

Vazno!

Pri zagrijavanju dolazi do Sirenja vode u
spremniku. ViSak vode mora istjecati kroz ispust
baterija.

To je neophodno i uobic¢ajeno.
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U ispust se ne smiju ugraditi pridodani otpornici u
obliku elemenata za stvaranje vodenih mjehura
(npr. perlatori) niti smanjivaci protoka (kao npr.
prigusni elementi), jer u suprotnom moze do¢i do
ostecenja spremnika.

Funkcija:
PrikljuCke ispitajte na nepropusnost te provjerite
ispravno funkcioniranje armature.

Granic¢nik koli¢ine:

Ova je armatura opremljena grani¢nikom koli¢ine. Na
taj nacin je omoguc¢eno individualno ograni¢avanje
koli¢ine protoka.

Tvornicki je namjeStena maksimalna koli¢ina
protoka.

Odrzavanje:

Pregledajte sve dijelove, o¢istite ih i po potrebi
zamijenite.

Kod radova odrzavanja zatvorite dovod vode!

Kod ugradnje kartuse potrebno je pripaziti na
ispravno dosjedanje brtvila.

Ravnomjerno naizmjeniéno pritezite vijke.

Naslage kamenca na mlaznicama SpeedClean mogu
se odstraniti jednostavnim trljanjem.

Petogodi$nje jamstvo za besprijekoran rad mlaznica
SpeedClean.

Rezervni dijelovi: pogledajte povecani prikaz

(* = dodatna oprema)

Njega: pogledajte upute za njegu
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TexHUYeCKMTe AaHHM 3a NPOAYKTa ca

npegHasHa4YeHn Camo 3a MOHTLOpPA UMK 3a
CbOTBETHO UH(hopMUpaHUTe crieymanucTu!
MNpepaiite Ha noTpe6uTenuTe Ha apmaTypara!

O6nacT Ha NpuNoXeHue:

Boiinep 6e3 HansiraHe (oTBOpeH Gonnep).
TexHu4ecKku AaHHU

TemnepatypaH Ha ropeliata Boga

makc. 80 °C
Mpun nocTosiHHO HansraHe Hag 5 6apa TpsiGBa Aa ce Brpaau
peayKTop Ha HansraHeTo.

Beuykun apmatypn GROHE ¢ pbyeH gyl nnu ¢ Yyyyp/ayLw 3a
u3gbpnBaHe ca cHabAEeHU C M3NUTaHU eAHOMNOCOYHN 06paTHK
KnanaHv.

MoHTax:
[o6pe aa ce uannakHaTt 3axpaHBaliuTe
Tpbbonposoay 3a cTyaeHa Boaa!

BoponpoBoaHu Bpb3ku:

3a 3awmTa Ha Gorinepa oT NnpeHaToBapBaHe Ha
HansiraHeTo TpsiGBa Aa ce MOHTUpa cTabunmaaTtop Ha
pasxoga.

MbnHeTe Ha Gounepa:

MoBaurHeTe pbkoxBaTkaTa B MOMoXeHWe Tonna Boaa,
M34akainTe JoKaTo BodaTa notede, U yak cres Tosa
BKIIlOYETE ypeaa.

BaxHo!

Mpwu HarpsiBaHe ce yBenu4yaBa o6emMa Ha Bogarta B
6oinepa. BogaTa noBuwmuna o6ema cu Tpsi6Ba Aa
ce okane npe3 ne6enkara Ha 6aTepuuTe.

ToBa e eAVH Hy)XXeH 1 HopMarieH npotec.

=
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B ne6enkata He e pa3pelueHo Aa ce NoCcTaBAT
AONMBLIHUTENHN HacTaBKW BbB hopmaTta Ha cnel.
CTPYWHULM (Hanp. aepaTopu) U peayumpailm
noToka enemMeHTu (Hanp. orpaHuyYuTenu), Tbin
KaTo MO TO3M Ha4MH e ce NoBpean 6onnepsbT.

DYHKLUMOHMpaHe:
lMpoBepeTe Bpb3KMTE 3a TeY U PYHKLMOHMPAHETO Ha
apmarypara.

OrpaHuyaBaHe Ha MOTOKa Ha BogaTa:

Tasn apmartypa e cHabaeHa ¢ orpaHuumuTen Ha
notoka. C Heroea rnoMoLL Moxe [a ce U3BbpLuBa
NaBHO, MHAMBUAYANHO OrpaH1YaBaHe Ha noToka.
B 3aBoaa e u3BbLpLIEHA NpeaBapuTenHa
HacTpoiiKka Ha MaKCUMAarHO Bb3MOXHMUS MOTOK.

TexHu4yecko obenyxBaHe:

MpoBepeTe BCUYKMU YacTU, MoOYUCTETE M, aKo e
HeobxoauMmo, r'M noameHeTe.

Mpu paboTu no nopapwbxka Ha apmaTyparta BogaTta
TpsibBa Aa e cnpsiHa!l

Mpu MoHTaXa Ha KapTylua BHUMaBauTe
YNAbLTHUTENUTE Aa NpunerHaT npaBUMHo.
3aTerHeTe BUHTOBETE NocrefoBaTesiHo 1
paBHOMEpPHO.

OTnaraHusi oT BapoBuk no AtosuTe - SpeedClean ce
OTCTpaHsABaT NecHo Ypes n3bbpcBaHe C pbka.

5 roavHM rapaHuus 3a yHKUMOHUPAHETO Ha
atosute - SpeedClean.

Pe3epBHM YacTu: BUX cCKUL@Ta C OTAEIHUTE YacTu,
nocoygallia nocnefoBaTenHoCcTTa Ha MOHTaxa

(* = cneumanHu vacTtn)

MNoaapbkKa: BUX MHCTPYKLMUTE 3a NOAAPBXKA

Kéesolev tehniline tooteinformatsioon on

@ suunatud eranditult paigaldajale voi padevale
spetsiali

Palume edastada see kasutajale!

'
ile

Kasutusala:
Survestamata soojussalvesti.

Tehnilised andmed

Siseneva kuuma vee temperatuur maksimaalselt 80 °C

Kui segisti staatiline surve on ule 5 baari, tuleb paigaldada
survealandaja.

GROHE kasidusiga voi valjatdmmatava segistitila/dusiga
segistid on varustatud tagasivooluklappidega.

—

Paigaldamine:
Viige labi kilmaveetorustiku montaazieelne pesu!

Veeiihendused:

Soojussalvesti kaitsmiseks Ulerdhu eest tuleb
salvestile paigaldada sellega kaasasolev
labivoolustabilisaator.

Soojussalvesti tditmine:

Avage kang kuumaveeasendis, oodake, kuni vesi
segistitilast valjub, ning alles seejarel lulitage seade
sisse.

Tahelepanu!

Soojendamisel suureneb soojussalvestis oleva
vee ruumala. Paisumisvesi peab labi segistitila
vdlja tilkuma.

See on vajalik ja normaalne protsess.
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Segistitilasse ei tohi paigaldada takistusi (nt
ohulisajaid, sh aeraatoreid) ega labivoolu
piiravaid detaile(nt drosseleid), sest see
kahjustab soojussalvestit.

Funktsioon:
Veenduge, et ihenduskohad ei leki ja segisti td6tab.

Vee voolumaara piiraja:

Segistil on voolumaara piiraja, mille abil on igal
kasutajal véimalik veevoolu vastavalt oma vajadusele
astmeteta reguleerida.

Segisti on tehases seatud suurima véimaliku
veevoolumaéara asendisse.

Tehniline hooldus:

Koik osad tuleb kontrollida, puhastada ja
vajadusel asendada.

Hooldustédde ajaks palume sulgeda vee juurdevoolu!
Keraamilise sisu paigaldamisel jilgige tihendite
oiget asendit.

Keerake poldid vaheldumisi Ghtlaselt kruvides kinni.

Katlakivi saab SpeedClean dilisidest eemaldada
lihtsa Gleplhkimise teel.
SpeedClean dulsidel on 5-aastane garantii.

Tagavaraosad: vt koostejoonist
(* = lisatarvikud)
Hooldamine: vt hooldusjuhiseid.



&1 tehniska informacija par produktu ir paredzéta
tikai uzstaditajam vai profesionaliem
specialistiem!

Lidzam nodot izmantotajam!

w

Lietojums:
Bezspiediena Gdens silditaji (izspiedosi Gdens sild1taji).
Tehniskie dati

Silta Gdens temperatira

maksimali 80 °C
Ja spiediens miera stavoklT lielaks par 5 bariem, iemonté&jiet
reduktoru.

GROHE armataras ar du§am vai izvelkamam izplddém/

dusam ir aprikotas ar parbauditiem atpakalplismas aizturiem.

Instalacija:
Rapigi izskalojiet auksta Gdens caurules!

Udens silditaja piepildisana:

Lai pasargatu tdens silditaju no spiediena
parslodzes, nepiecieSams iemontét klatpievienoto
caurteces reguléSanas varstu.

Udens silditaja piepildisana:

Sviru silta Gdens pusé iestatit atvérta stavoklr, gaidit,
ITdz siltais Gdens izplast no teknes, péc tam ierici
ieslégt.

Svarigi!

Udenim sasilstot, ta daudzums silditaja
palielinasies. Izspiestajam Gdenim jaizpil no
maisitaja teknes.

Sis process ir nepiecie$ams un normals.

7o)

Tekni nedrikst ievietot kopa ar jebkadam
lejuppliismas pretestibam aeratoru un caurteces
mazinataju komponentu veida, jo ta var rasties
bojajumi silditajam.

Funkcija:
Parbaudiet pieslégumu blivumu un armatdras
funkcionésanu.

Patérina ierobezosana:

ST armatiira aprikota ar patérina ierobeZotaju. Tada
veida ir iespéjama bezpakapju, individuala caurteces
patérina ierobezo$ana.

Rupnieciski iertkota vislielaka iespéjama
caurtece.

Tehniska apkope:

Parbaudiet, tiriet un péc iespéjas apmainiet visas
dalas.

Tehniskas apkopes laika noslégt Gdens padevi!
levietojot patronu, ievérojiet pareizu blivéjumu
stavokli.

Skraves pievelciet parmainus un vienmerigi.

Kalka nogulsnes no SpeedClean sprauslam
nonemamas, tas noslaukot.

SpeedClean sprauslu funkcijai ir 5 gadu nemainigas
darbibas garantija.

Rezerves dalas: skatit detaju attélojumu
(* = specialie piederumi).
Apkope: skatit kopSanas pamacibu

Si techniné informacija apie gaminj skirta tik

@ santechnikui ir apmokytam personalui!
Prasome ja perduoti vartotojui.

Naudojimo sritis

Pritaikyti naudoti su beslégiais vandens kaupikliais (atvirais

vandens Sildytuvais).

Techniniai duomenys

Karsto vandens temperatira: maks. 80 °C
Jei statinis slégis didesnis nei 5 barai, reikia jmontuoti slégio
reduktoriy.

GROHE mai$ytuvuose su dusais ar su iStraukiamaisiais
nuotékio snapeliais/du$ais sumontuoti aprobuoti atgaliniai
voztuvai.

—

Irengimas
Kruopsciai iSplaukite Salto vandens vamzdzius!

Vandens prijungimas:

Norédami apsaugoti vandens $ildytuva nuo per
didelio slégio, sumontuokite debito reguliavimo
sklende.

Sildytuvo pripildymas:

Atidarykite svirtj kar§to vandens puséje ir palaukite,
kol i§ iaupo pradés bégti karStas vanduo. Tada
jjunkite jrenginj.

Démesio!

Sildytuve kaitinamo vandens tiris didéja.

Todél dalis vandens iSbégs iS maiSytuvo Ciaupo.
Tai yra bitina ir normalu.

w4
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Prie ¢iaupo negalima pritaisyti jokiy debita
ribojanciy jtaisy (pvz., aeratoriy ar ribotuvy), nes
dél jy gali sugesti vandens Sildytuvas.

Veikimas
Patikrinkite, ar jungtys sandarios ir ar veikia
maisytuvas.

Vandens pratakos ribojimas

Siame vandens maisytuve yra jmontuotas vandens
debito ribotuvas, kuriuo galima nustatyti
pageidaujama vandens debitg.

Gamykloje nustatomas didziausias galimas
vandens debitas.

Techniné prieziara

Patikrinkite ir nuvalykite detales. Jei reikia,
pakeiskite jas naujomis.

Atlikdami techninés priezidros darbus, uzsukite
vandenj!

Montuodami jdékla, atkreipkite démesj, ar
tinkamai jstatytos tarpinés.

Tolygiai vieng po kito priverzkite varztus.
Kalkiy nuosédos ,SpeedClean” purk$tukuose
pasalinamos jas nutrinant.

+~SpeedClean” purkStukams suteikta 5 mety garantija.
Atsarginés detalés: Zr. iSmontuoto jrengini

(* = specialls priedai)

Priezidira: Zr. priezidros nurodymus
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Aceste informatii tehnice despre produs sunt
destinate exclusiv pentru instalator sau
personalul de specialitate instruit!

Va rugam sa le transmiteti utilizatorului!

Domeniu de utilizare
Rezervoare nepresurizate (rezervoare deschise).

Specificatii tehnice

Temperatura apa calda max. 80 °C

La presiuni de repaus de peste 5 bar se va monta un reductor
de presiune.

Bateriile GROHE cu dus sau cu pipa mobila / dus mobil sunt
echipate cu supape de retur verificate ca tip constructiv.

Instalare:
Se spala bine reteaua de alimentare pentru apa rece!

Racordarea la reteaua de apa:
Pentru protejarea rezervorului la suprapresiune,
trebuie montat regulatorul de debit alaturat.

Umplerea rezervorului:

Se deschide maneta in pozitia pentru apa calda, se
asteapta pana cand incepe sa curga apa la iesire si
numai dupa aceasta se porneste aparatul.

Important!

La incalzire, volumul de apa din rezervor se dilata.
Surplusul rezultat prin dilatare va picura din
dispersorul bateriei.

Acesta este un proces necesar si normal.

Pl [
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in dispersor nu trebuie montate rezistente de tipul
aeratoarelor sau alte elemente care reduc debitul,
deoarece acestea pot deteriora rezervorul.

Functionare:
Se verifica etanseitatea racordurilor si functionarea
bateriei.

Limitatorul de debit:

Aceasta baterie este dotata cu un limitator de debit.
Cu ajutorul acestuia este posibila o limitare continua,
individuala, a debitului.

Din fabrica, acesta este prereglat pentru debitul
maxim posibil.

intretinere:

Toate piesele se verifica, se curata, eventual se
inlocuiesc.

Tn timpul lucrarilor de intretinere se va inchide
alimentarea cu apa!

La montarea cartusului, se va verifica pozitia
corecta a garniturilor.

Suruburile se strang uniform si alternativ.

Depunerile de piatra pe duzele SpeedClean se
indeparteaza prin simpla stergere.

5 ani garantie pentru functionarea stabila a duzelor
SpeedClean.

Piese de schimb: a se vedea reprezentarea
desfasurata ( * = accesorii speciale).
Ingrijire: a se vedea instructiunile de ingrijire

[aHHas TexHMYecKkasi AOKYMEHTaLus No usgenuio

npeAHa3HayYeHa TONbKO ANIA criecapsi-CaHTeXHMKa
WM COOTBETCTBYIOWMX creunanucTos!
Moxanyncta nepepganTe eé nonb3oBartenio!

O6nacTb NpMMeHeHus:

Hakonwutenu, paboTatowme 6e3 naBneHns (OTKpbITble

BOfAOHarpeBsarenu).

TexHU4eckue AaHHble
Temneparypa ropsiyeit Boabl

makc. 80 °C

Mpu paBneHwn B Bogonposoae 6onee 5 6ap pekomeHayeTcsa
YCTaHOBWTb PEAYKTOP AaBneHus.

Bce cmecutenu dpupmbl GROHE ¢ gyliem unu BbIABMKHBIM
M3nMBOM/LYLLEM OCHALLEHbI 06PaTHBIMU KIanaHamu.

YcTaHoBKa:

CnepnyeT XopoLo NpoMbITb TPy6ONpoBoAbI XOIOAHOM
BOAbI!

MoaknoyeHne Boabl:

[ins 3awWuTbl HAKOMWUTENS OT NPEBbILLEHUS AaBMNeHNs
criepyeT yCTaHOBUTL AMEMEHT NofAepXKaHNns
MOCTOSIHHOrO pacxoda.

HanonHeHue HakonuTens:

OTKpbITb pblyar B HanpaBneHun ropsye Boabl,
[oXAaTbCA BbIXOAA BOAbI, MULLb 3aTEM BKITHOUUTL
npu6bop.

BaxHo!

Mpwu HarpeBe 06beM BoAbl B HakonuTene
yBenuumMBaeTcs.

N36biToYHas BoAa AOMKHA KannsiMu BbIXOAUTb U3
n3nuBa cMecuTens.

3T0 ABNAETCA HEO6GXOAUMbBIM U HOPManbHbIM
npoLeccom.
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Ha BbIxoge He AonyckaeTcs NoAKnioYaTb Kakme-
nun60 AononHUTeNbHbIE CONPOTUBMEHUA B hopme
asparopoB-pa3bpbi3ruBarenen (Hanpumep,
MyCCEepOB) U 31IEMEHTOB, YMEHbLUAILWUX pacxos
(Hanpumep, Apoccenen), Tak Kak 3TO MOXeT
NpUBECTM K BbIXOAY HaKOMUTENA U3 CTPOS.
MpoBepka paboTbi:

MpoBepuTb COEANHEHUSI HA FEPMETUYHOCTb U
npoBepuTtb paboTy cmecuTens.

PerynupoBaHue pacxopa:

HacTosias apmaTypa ocHalleHa ycTpoiicTBOM
perynupoBaHus pacxoga. TeM cambiM BO3MOXHO
MHOMBMOYanbHoe NnaBHOE perynnpoBaHne pacxoaa.
Ha 3aBope-u3rotoBuTene yctaHoBmneH
MaKcuManbHbIi YpoBeHb pacxoaa.
TexHuuyeckoe obcnyxuBaHue:

Bce petanu npoBepuUTb, OYUCTUTL, NpU
HeoBX0AMMOCTN 3aMEeHUTb.

Mpwn paboTax no TexoB6CnyxmnBaHUIO NEPEKPbITH
nogavy Boabl!

Mpwu ycTaHOBKe KapTpuaXa cneautb 3a
nNpaBUNbHbLIM MOMOXEHNEM YNNOTHEHUN.
BUWHTbI 3aTAMMBaTL NOOYEPEAHO U PaBHOMEPHO A0

M3BeCTKOBbIE OTIIOXKEHMUS Ha BbICTPO OUMLL@EMBIX
dopcyHkax ¢ cuctemoint SpeedClean nerko
yAansioTcs NpoCTbIM BbITUPAHUEM.

5 net rapaHTum Ha 6e3ynpeyHyto paboty GbicTpo
ouvLaembIx popcyHok ¢ cuctemoii SpeedClean.
3anyacTu: CM. pUCYHOK CO C60POYHbIMK AeTansiMu
(* = cneumanbHble NPUHAANEXHOCTM)

YXoA: CM. UHCTPYKLMIO MO yxoay



OpgHopbIYaXHbIN cMecUuTenb

KomnnekT noctaeku 32 555
cMecuTenb Ans MOVKU X
OTBEAEHHbIV AyLL X
KoHTpraika X
npyxwHa X
TexHu4yeckoe pyKoBOACTBO X
WHCTpyKuus no yxogy X
Bec HeTTO, K& 3,50

[laTa U3roToBneEHWs: CM. MapKMPOBKY Ha U3penum
Cpok aKkcnnyaTaumm cornacHo rapaHTUAHOMY TarloHy.
N3penve ceptucduumpoBaHo.

Grohe AG, lepmaHus




Grohe Deutschland
Vertriebs GmbH

Zur Porta 9

32457 Porta Westfalica
Tel.: +49 571 3989-333
Fax: +49 571 3989-999

GROHE Ges.m.b.H.
WienerbergstraRe 11/A7
1100 Wien

Tel.: +43 1 68060141
Fax: +43 1 6895550

GROHE nv - sa
Diependaalweg 4a
3020 Winksele

Tel.: +32 16 230660
Fax: +32 16 239070

TBProBCKO NPeACTBUTENCTBO
Grohe AG Bbnrapur

BusHec ueHTbp CnaTtuHa

¥Yn. CnaTuHcka 1

1574 Cocpus
Ten. : +359 2 9719959
+359 2 9712535

dakc.: +359 2 9712422

GROHE Canada Inc.

1230 Lakeshore Road East
Mississauga, Ontario
Canada, L5E 1E9

Tel.: +1 905 2712929

Fax: +1 905 2719494

Grohe Switzerland SA
Oberfeldstrasse 14
8302 Kloten

Tel.: +41 44 8777300
Fax: +41 44 8777320

CN)

SIS ))
DEFAFRARE
THK6155

201206 ki

e \RHFNE

FiE: +86 21 50328021
f£E: +86 21 50550363

€Y

Nicos Theodorou & Sons Ltd.

12 Dimitsanis Street
CY-1507 Nicosia
P.O. Box 21387

Tel.: +357 22 757671
Fax: +357 22 759085

Grohe CR s.r.0.
Zastoupeni pro CR a SR
V Oblouku 104, Cestlice
252 43 Prlihonice

Tel.: +420 22509 1082
Fax: +420 22509 1085

www.grohe.com

GROHE A/S
Walgerholm 11
3500 Vaerlgse

Tel.: +45 44 656800
Fax: +45 44 650252

GROHE Espaiia S.A.

C/ Botanica, 78 - 88

Gran Via L'H - Distr. Economic
08908 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat
(Barcelona)

Tel.: +34 93 3368850

Fax: +34 93 3368851

AS GROHE Egesti filiaal
Tartu mnt 16

10117 Tallinn

Tel.: +372 6616354
Fax: +372 6616364

GROHE s.a.r.l.

60, Boulevard de la Mission
Marchand

92400 Courbevoie - La Défense
Tel.: +33 1 49972900

Fax: +33 1 565702038

Oy Teknocalor Ab
Sinikellonkuja 4
01300 Vantaa

Tel.: +358 9 8254600
Fax: +358 9 826151

GROHE Limited

Blays House, Wick Road
Englefield Green

Egham, Surrey, TW20 OHJ
Tel.: +44 871 200 3414
Fax: +44 871 200 3415

Nikos Sapountzis S.A.

86, Kapodistriou & Roumelis Str.

142 35 N. lonia - Athens
Tel.: +30 10 2712908
Fax: +30 10 2715608

GROHE Hungary Kit.
Réppentyii u. 53.
1139 Budapest

Tel.: +36 1 238 80 45
Fax: +36 1 238 07 13

GROHE AG - Predstavnistvo
Stefanovecka 10

10000 Zagreb

Tel.: +385 1 2989025

Fax: +385 1 2910962

GROHE S.p.A.

Via Castellazzo Nr. 9/B
20040 Cambiago (Milano)
Tel.: +39 2 959401

Fax: +39 2 95940263

Grohe India Private Limited
The Great Eastern Centre
Gesco Corporate Centre

70 Nehru Place

New Dehli 110019

Tel.: +91 11 5561 9423 / 9513
Fax: +91 11 5561 9451

BYKO hf.
Skemmuvegi 2

200 Képavogur
Tel.: +354 515 4000
Fax: +354 515 4099

Grohe Japan Ltd.

TRC Building, 3F

1-1 Heiwajima 6-chome, Ota-ku
Tokyo 143-0006

Tel.: +81 3 32989730

Fax: +81 3 37673811

GROHE A/S

Nils Hansens vei 20
0667 Oslo

Tel.: +47 22 906110
Fax: +47 22 906120

GROHE Nederland BV
Metaalstraat 2

2718 SW Zoetermeer
Tel.: +31 79 3680133
Fax: +31 79 3615129

GROHE Portugal

Componentes Sanitarios, Lda.
Rua Arg. Cassiano Barbosa, 539
1.° Frente Esquerdo

4100-009 Porto

Tel.: +351 22 543 29 80

Fax: +351 22 543 29 99

GROHE Polska Sp. z.0.0.
Pulawska 182 Street
02-670 Warszawa

Tel.: +48 22 5432 640
Fax: +48 22 5432 650

MpeacTaBuTENLCTBO

Grohe AG
Mocksa,yn.Pycakosckas 13,c1p.1
1107140

Ten.: +7 4959819510

dhakc: +7 495 9819511

Grohe AG Reprezentanta
Strada Nicolae lorga 13,
Corp B

010432 Bucuresti (Sector 1)
Tel.: +40 21 2125050

Fax: +40 21 2125048

GROHE A/S
Kungséangsvéagen 25
753 23 Uppsala

Tel.: +46 771 141314
Fax: +46 771 141315

GROSAN inzeniring d.o.0.
Slandrova 4

1000 Ljubljana

Tel.: +386 1 5633060
Fax: +386 1 5633061

GROME Ic ve Dis Ticaret Ltd. Sti.
Bagdat Cad. Ugras Parlar Is
Merkezi No: 605, B Blok D: 12- 15
34846 Cevizli - Maltepe-Istanbul
Tel.: +90 216 4412370

Fax: +90 216 3706174

MpeacTtaBHMLTBO

Grohe AG B YkpaiHi

Byn. IBaHa ®paHka, 18-A
01030 Kunis

Ten.: +38 044 537 52 73
chakc: +38 044 590 01 96

GROHE America Inc.
241 Covington Drive
Bloomingdale
lllinois, 60108
Tel.: +1 630 5827711
Fax: +1 630 5827722

Near and Middle East
Area Sales Office:
GROME Marketing
(Cyprus) Ltd.

195B, Old Nicosia-Limassol Road
Dhali Industrial Zone
2112 Aglanjia

P.O. Box 27048

2550 Nicosia

Tel.: +357 22 465200
Fax: +357 22 379188

Far East Area Sales Office:
GROHE Pacific Pte. Ltd.
438 Alexandra Road

# 06-01/04 Alexandra Point
Singapore 119958

Tel.: +65 6376 4500

Fax: +65 6378 0855

GROHE

—

ENJOY WATER"



